ninety (90) days for all individuals who were sixty nine (69) 
years of age and younger as of the effective date of  
this policy;

b.	 one hundred and eighty (180) days for all individuals who 
were age seventy (70) and older as of the effective date of 
this policy; or

c.	 three hundred and sixty-five (365) days, regardless of age, 
for individuals who:
i.	 use home oxygen for lung and/or heart disease 

which includes but is not limited to angina, irregular 
heartbeat, heart attack, ischemic heart disease, 
valvular heart disease and cardiomyopathy;

[...]

laws of the province/territory, state or country where the services 
are rendered to practice medicine and surgery without restriction, 
but does not include a naturopath, herbalist, or homeopath.

policyholder – a person in whose favour an insurance policy  
is issued.

policy year – three hundred sixty-five (365) days following the 
effective date of the policy.

prescription drug(s) – a licensed medicine that is regulated by 
legislation to require a prescription before it can be obtained and 
which a (DIN) Drug Identification Number has been assigned by 
Health Canada.